# 502804316 05/12/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2850912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALIGN, ASSESS, ACHIEVE, LLC	05/07/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREENSLOPE LLC	
Street Address:	400 W. WILSON BRIDGE RD, #170	
City:	WORTHINGTON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43085	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8696365

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

<b>ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> 0124226.0605882	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. MORRISS
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Morriss/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=14190061-Assignment#page1.tif source=14190061-Assignment#page2.tif source=14190061-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502804316 REEL: 032868 FRAME: 0372

#### ASSIGNMENT

Align, Assess, Achieve, LLC, a limited liability company having offices at 400 W. Wilson Bridge Rd., #170, Worthington, Ohio 43085 ("Assignor"), has acquired all right title and interest in and to a SYSTEM FOR DEFINING, TRACKING, AND ANALYZING STUDENT GROWTH OVER TIME (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of the Invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application Number 14/190,061, filed on February 25, 2014 under the same title (hereinafter the "Application").

Greenslope LLC, a limited liability company having a principal place of business at 400 W. Wilson Bridge Rd., #170, Worthington, Ohio 43085, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Patent in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- <sup>2</sup>. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- '4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;

Assignee:		
Greenslope LLC		
	Jon Trickey Member	Date: <u>5-7-14</u>
STATE OFCOUNTY OF _	DHIO ) FRANKLIN )	
On this 7	day of May, who proved to me of	, 20 1 4, personally appeared before months basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal technowledged that he executed the same.
		Notary Public: Bud D
		My Commission Expires: 8 23 2014
	SODE A R. Oto, Sta	HAMID  or of Olivo  beaters

CINI ibrary 0124226.0605882 | 3262089v1

- 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 6. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd, LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor:	
Align, Assess, Achieve, LLC	
By:	Date: 5-7-14
Print Name: KONNEEN BAN Print Title: Resident	
whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and	. 2014, personally appeared before me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person lacknowledged that he executed the same.  Notary Public: 322 2014  My Commission Expires: 8.23 2014